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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/78)

Date: 2024-08-08

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 13 December 2023, to the extent set out in the Schedule
hereto.

]

— ’—
ENOCH GODONGWANA
MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

Item Tariff Heading [Code CD [Description Rebate Items Imported from or Rate of Anti-dumping
Originating in duty
207.01 3920.49 01.06 62 |Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of polymers of vinyl chloride (PVC), non-cellular and |301.00-399.00; China 32,7%
not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly combined with other materials and 401.00-499.00
having a plasticizer content not exceeding 6% (excluding PVC strips with a diameter of| (excluding
2 mm thickness and a width not exceeding 20 mm) 315.12/3920.4/01.05;
460.07/3920.49/02.0
6;
460.07/3920.49/01.0
6)
207.01 3920.49 02.06 67 |Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of polymers of vinyl chloride (PVC), non-cellular and |301.00-399.00; Taiwan, Republic of [22,6%

not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly combined with other materials and
having a plasticizer content not exceeding 6%

401.00-499.00
(excluding
315.12/3920.4/01.05;
460.07/3920.49/02.0
6;
460.07/3920.49/01.0
6)

China




